Sanctioned Events - (Excluding Open Shows)		
Sanctioned Events – Open Shows Country Club Events (ie: Clubs more than 100kms fron		
INSURANCE LEVY on ALL above Fees		
AFFILIATION FEES		
All Breeds Club		
Group Club		
Single Breed/Multi Breed Club Associate Affiliates - (Performance Clubs)		\$60.00 \$230.00
Other Disciplines - (DWD, Field, Herding, Lure coursing		
Country Club (ie: Clubs more than 100kms from Perth	GPO)	\$175.00
ANKC ITEMS - (plus postage) Badge ANKC & CAWA		¢10.00
CANINE NEWS ADVERTISING		\$10.00
Members Only	Colour	Mono
Front Cover Colour		N/A
Applause or Vale (1/6 page)		\$65.00
Breeders Directory - Per line Breeders Directory - Website Link		\$65.00 \$65.00
General Rates (Members - 10% discount)	N/A	\$05.00
Back Outside Cover	\$860.00	N/A
Inside Front Cover - Full Page		N/A
nside Front Cover - Half Page		N/A
Inside Back Cover - Full Page Inside Back Cover - Half Page		N/A N/A
Inside Back Cover - Hair Page 2 Page Spread		N/A N/A
Full Page		\$430.00
Half Page	\$375.00	\$250.00
Third Page		\$170.00
Quarter Page		\$140.00 \$260.00
Business & Trade (12 months = 6 issues) Advertising packages - By Negotiation	N/A	\$∠0U.U(
Club Schedules – Third of a page per event		
Performance/Sports		
Country – Agility & Obedience		
National Show Advice		\$50.00
<b>Open</b> All Breeds & Agricultural Society		\$145.00
Group		
Country Clubs		
Breed & Multi Breed		
Single/Multi Breed+ Event Advice		\$35.00
Championship All Breeds & Agricultural Society		\$335.00
Group		
Country Clubs		
Breed & Multi Breed		
Single/Multi Breed/ Event Advice		\$50.00
Additional Space per Schedule Full Page (All Breeds/Groups)		\$500.00
Full page (Multi/Breed/Performance/Country)		
Two Thirds Page (All Breeds/Groups)		
Two Thirds Page (Multi/Breed/Performance)		
2 events on Third of a page relevant charge plus 50% (All e		
Late Fee - Schedule not received within 4 months prior FACILITIES HIRE FEES (Members Only)		333.00
Meeting Room Hire - AGM (only if Members lounge utili	inad)	¢70 00
Meeting Room Hire - AGM (only if Members lounge utili Meeting Room Hire - Meetings ( incl AGM)		
Lower Arena Clubhouse - Day Rate		
Members Lounge (+\$350 refundable bond payable)		\$365.00
Ground Hire for Group/Club Training – first 2 hours		
per hour or part thereof thereafter (daylight hours)		
Club Social Events (i.e. Contest of Winners etc.) - All Br - Group Clubs	eeus	\$460.00 \$230.00
Non Member/Commercial rates		
EQUIPMENT HIRE		
Timing Gates		
Rally O Equipment		
BBQ Hire		\$35.00
LIGHTING		627.0
Main Arena (per pole per hour or part thereof) Lower Arena (per pole per hour or part thereof)		
_ower Arena (two poles per hour or part thereof)		
Pavillion Lighting per bank per hour		\$26.00
Non Member/Commercial rates	By N	legotiation
SANCTIONED EVENTS Lighting PER DAY or NIGHT		
All Breeds Championship Shows		
All Breeds Open Shows/Trials Group/Multi Breed Shows		
Group/Multi Breed SnowsSingle Breed Shows		
LICENCES		
Judges Licence Fees – Panel (All Disciplines)		\$80.00
Aspiring / Trainee (All Disciplines)		
All Trainee Judges - Practical Examination		
Theory Examination		
_ate fee (Judges)ate Application		
Exporter Licence		

LITTER REGISTRATIONS	
Puppy Registrations (per pup) Main Register	
Puppy Registrations (per pup) Limited Register	
Penalty – After 4 calendar months -per pup per month or part thereof	
Combined Litter and Transfer fee	\$110.00
TRANSFERS	447.00
Main Register (per dog) Limited Register (per dog)	
Non Member transfer	
Associate Register	
Late Transfer fee/Mth - After 90 days from date of transfer	
Transfers between Registers	\$47.00
Frozen Semen Transfer	
Non Transfer Agreement	
Lease – within 60 days of commencement	
Lease – after 60 days from date of transfer Lease – Early Cancellation	
Neuter Certificate and Registration	
MEMBERSHIPS	
Establishment fee (on all new memberships except Junior & Handler)	\$60.00
Subscription: (Renewals include Development Levy)	300.00
Ordinary single	\$154.00
Ordinary Double	
Associate single	\$111.00
Associate double	\$165.00
Country single	
Country double	
Pensioner Single	
Pensioner Double	
Subscription only	
Overseas subscription only fee plus postage	
Handlers under 18 years of age	\$19.00
Handlers over 18 years of age	
Social	
Late Fee - Membership (after 60 days)	\$35.00
PREFIXES	
Prefix Application	
Renewal	
Transfer	
Protection Fee	\$290.00
REGISTRATIONS Associate Dog Registration	440.00
Frozen Semen Registration	\$60.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen)	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00
Frozen Semen Registration	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage)	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen)  STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$6.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$6.00 \$0.25
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W Photocopy Colour.  Postage:	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.35
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month:  Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen)  STATIONARY - (plus postage)  Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy Photocopy B&W Photocopy Colour  Postage: Standard DL	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard A4.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month:  Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen)  STATIONARY - (plus postage)  Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy Photocopy B&W Photocopy Colour  Postage: Standard DL	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.35 \$3.00 \$5.00 \$15.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.35 \$3.00 \$5.00 \$15.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage)  Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express A4.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.35 \$3.00 \$5.00 \$17.50
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express A4. TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested). Australian Champion Breeders Certificate, Multi Certificate.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.35 \$15.00 \$17.50 \$40.00 \$40.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage)  Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS  Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested). Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.35 \$15.00 \$17.50 \$40.00 \$40.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage)  Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS  Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested). Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCl.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$0.00 \$0.25 \$0.35 \$15.00 \$17.50 \$40.00 \$40.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy Photocopy B&W Photocopy Bow Photocopy Colour Postage: Standard DL Standard DL Standard A4 Express DL Express A4 TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.  MISCELLANEOUS  Amenities Show – Entry Fee	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$15.00 \$16.00 \$40.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL Standard DL Standard A4. Express DL Express DL Express A4. ITITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI. MISCELLANEOUS Amenities Show — Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.35 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$17.50 \$40.00 \$40.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy Photocopy B&W Photocopy Bow Photocopy Colour Postage: Standard DL Standard DL Standard A4 Express DL Express DL Express A4. TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI MISCELLANEOUS  Amenities Show – Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree Dishonour cheque fee	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$0.00 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$40.00 \$16.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$22.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month:  Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen).  Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen)  STATIONARY - (plus postage)  Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy.  Photocopy B&W.  Photocopy B&W.  Photocopy Colour.  Postage: Standard DL  Standard DL  Standard A4.  Express DL  Express DL  Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS  Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested)  Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate.  Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.  MISCELLANEOUS  Amenittes Show — Entry Fee  - Entry fee Baby class  Certified Pedigree.  Dishonour cheque fee  Duplicate Membership Card	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$3.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$40.00 \$16.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$30.
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4. TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI. MISCEL LANEOUS Amenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate Membership Card	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$0.00 \$0.25 \$0.35 \$15.00 \$17.50 \$16.00 \$40.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL Standard DL Standard A4. Express DL Express DL Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.  MISCELLANEOUS Amenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate Membership Card Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$3.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$40.00 \$16.00 \$40.00 \$16.00 \$317.00 \$317.00 \$317.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI. MISCELLANEOUS Amenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee. Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time)	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$0.00 \$0.25 \$0.35 \$15.00 \$17.50 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$16.00 \$84.00 \$16.0
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL Express DL Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.  MISCELLANEOUS Amenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee. Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Five Generation Pedigree. Incorrect Paperwork Fee	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$3.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$40.00 \$16.00 \$40.00 \$16.00 \$23.00 \$37.00 \$17.50
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI. MISCELLANEOUS Amenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Frast Tracking Fee. Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Five Generation Pedigree Incorrect Paperwork Fee. Non Breeding Agreement - Cancellation.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00 \$0.60 \$0.00 \$0.25 \$0.35 \$15.00 \$17.50 \$16.00 \$40.00 \$16.00 \$23.00 \$16.00 \$23.00 \$16.00 \$23.00 \$37.00 \$16.00 \$37.0
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy Photocopy B&W. Photocopy BaW. Photocopy Colour Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express A4.  ITILE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.  MISCELLANEOUS Amenities Show – Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Five Generation Pedigree Incorrect Paperwork Fee Not Decelor (Regulation A76)	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$3.00 \$15.00 \$17.50  \$40.00 \$16.00 \$40.00  \$16.00 \$23.00 \$17.00 \$80.00 \$17.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour.  Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS  Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested). Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.  MISCELLANEOUS  Amenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class. Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card. Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee. Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Five Generation Pedigree. Incorrect Paperwork Fee. Non Breeding Agreement - Cancellation. Notice of Intent to Appeal (Regulation A76) Research & Handling Fee minimum.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$3.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$17.50  \$40.00 \$16.00 \$40.00 \$23.00 \$23.00 \$37.00 \$37.00 \$37.00 \$37.00 \$37.00 \$40.00 \$37.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News peer copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL Standard DL Standard A4. Express DL Express DL Express A4. ITITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI. MISCELLANEOUS Armenities Show – Entry Fee — Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree Diuplicate Membership Card Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Five Generation Pedigree Incorrect Paperwork Fee Non Breeding Agreement – Cancellation. Notice of Intent to Appeal (Regulation A76) Research & Handling Fee minimum. Per hour or part thereof thereafter.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$40.00  \$16.00 \$23.00 \$37.00 \$110.00 \$40.00 \$37.00 \$10.00 \$37.00 \$10.00 \$37.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI. MISCELLANEOUS Armenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree Dishonour cheque fee Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Incorrect Paperwork Fee Non Breeding Agreement - Cancellation. Notice of Intent to Appeal (Regulation A76). Research & Handling Fee minimum per hour or part thereof thereafter. Stewards Course	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$3.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$40.00  \$16.00 \$23.00 \$37.00 \$110.00 \$85.00 \$37.00 \$17.50
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested) Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI. MISCELLANEOUS Amenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate Of Intentity of Page Membership Card Duplicate Of Intentity of Page Membership Card Duplicate Of Page Membership Car	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$40.00  \$16.00 \$84.00 \$23.00 \$16.00 \$87.00 \$16.00 \$88.00 \$16.00 \$1
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour.  Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4.  ITITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested). Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.  MISCELLANEOUS Amenittes Show – Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee. Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Five Generation Pedigree Incorrect Paperwork Fee Non Breeding Agreement – Cancellation. Notice of Intent to Appeal (Regulation A76) Research & Handling Fee minimum per hour or part thereof thereafter. Stewards Course Professional User - Annual fee (Must provide a copy of Pub Liability Ins CoC). Gun Levy. Stall Hire/Site Fee.	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$3.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$16.00 \$40.00 \$16.00 \$23.00 \$23.00 \$23.00 \$37.00 \$23.00 \$23.00 \$37.00 \$37.00 \$37.00 \$40.00 \$37.00 \$40.00 \$37.00 \$40.00 \$37.00 \$40.00 \$37.00 \$40.00 \$37.00 \$40.00 \$37.00 \$40.00 \$37.00 \$40.00 \$37.00 \$40.00 \$35.00 \$40.00 \$35.00 \$40.00 \$55.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News peer copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL Standard DL Standard A4. Express DL Express DL Express A4.  ITITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested). Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.  MISCELLANEOUS Armenities Show – Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree Displonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Five Generation Pedigree Incorrect Paperwork Fee Non Breeding Agreement – Cancellation. Notice of Intent to Appeal (Regulation A76) Research & Handling Fee minimum per hour or part thereof thereafter Stewards Course Professional User - Annual fee (Must provide a copy of Pub Liability Ins CoC). Gun Levy. Stall Hire/Site Fee Scrolling Banner ad on website (Annual Fee)	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$40.00  \$16.00 \$23.00 \$37.00 \$110.00 \$40.00 \$1
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested). Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.  MISCELLANEOUS Armenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee. Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Directorer Paperwork Fee Non Breeding Agreement - Cancellation. Notice of Intent to Appeal (Regulation A76). Research & Handling Fee minimum per hour or part thereof thereafter. Stewards Course Professional User - Annual fee (Must provide a copy of Pub Liability Ins CoC). Gun Levy Stall Hire/Site Fee. Scrolling Banner ad on website (Annual Fee). Open/Close fee - Saturday (Grounds Free - \$88 for Open OR Close only).	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$6.00 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$3.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$40.00  \$16.00 \$23.00 \$37.00 \$110.00 \$23.00 \$37.00 \$17.50  \$40.00 \$37.00 \$17.50
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS  Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested). Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.  MISCEL LANEOUS  Amenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class. Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate Or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee. Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Incorrect Paperwork Fee. Non Breeding Agreement - Cancellation. Notice of Intent to Appeal (Regulation A76). Research & Handling Fee minimum.  — per hour or part thereof thereafter.  Stewards Course Professional User - Annual fee (Must provide a copy of Pub Liability Ins CoC). Gun Levy Stall Hirr/Site Fee. Scrolling Banner ad on website (Annual Fee) Open/Close fee - Saturday (Grounds Free - \$88 for Open OR Close only).	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$3.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$40.00  \$16.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$8.00 \$16.00 \$177.00
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen). STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W Photocopy B&W Photocopy B&W Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL Standard DL Standard A4. Express DL. Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested). Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI  MISCELLANEOUS Amenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class. Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card. Duplicate Membership Card. Duplicate or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee. Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Five Generation Pedigree. Incorrect Paperwork Fee In	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$3.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$11.00 \$10.
Frozen Semen Registration Late Fee Frozen Semen Reg - additional late fee after 18 month: Re-Registration (Imported Dogs/Imported Semen). Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen) Re-Registration (Australian Bred Dog/Australian Semen).  STATIONARY - (plus postage) Best of Breed or Challenge Certificates each. Canine News per copy. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy B&W. Photocopy Colour. Postage: Standard DL. Standard DL. Standard A4. Express DL. Express DL. Express A4.  TITLE APPLICATIONS  Australian Champion (includes Breeders Certificate if requested). Australian Champion Breeders Certificate/Multi Certificate. Supreme/Grand Champion/Performance/Sporting/FCI.  MISCEL LANEOUS  Amenities Show - Entry Fee - Entry fee Baby class. Certified Pedigree. Dishonour cheque fee. Duplicate Membership Card Duplicate Or Updated Certificate of Registration. Export Pedigree (inc. ANKC levy \$10.00) Fast Tracking Fee. Combined Fast Track Fee (Litter Reg + Transfer at the same time) Incorrect Paperwork Fee. Non Breeding Agreement - Cancellation. Notice of Intent to Appeal (Regulation A76). Research & Handling Fee minimum.  — per hour or part thereof thereafter.  Stewards Course Professional User - Annual fee (Must provide a copy of Pub Liability Ins CoC). Gun Levy Stall Hirr/Site Fee. Scrolling Banner ad on website (Annual Fee) Open/Close fee - Saturday (Grounds Free - \$88 for Open OR Close only).	\$60.00 \$35.00 \$150.00 \$75.00  \$0.60 \$0.60 \$0.25 \$0.35  \$3.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$16.00 \$16.00 \$23.00 \$23.00 \$377.00 \$377.00 \$40.00 \$377.00

Complaint Fee.....

.... \$150.00